A-12023/2/2021-ADMINSTRATION-MOWR - Part(2) Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti (Department of Water Resources, RD and GR) Administration Section

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, the 12-05-2022

OFFICE ORDER No. 249/2022

The services of Shri Abhijeet Kumar Naik, who was appointed as LDC in the Personal Staff of Hon'ble Minister of State, Jal Shakti (Shri Bishweswar Tudu) w.e.f. from 20.07.2021(FN), vide this Department's Office Order No. 125/2022 dated 11.03.2022, are now terminated w.e.f 31.03.2022(AN).

(S.B. Pandey)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. No. 23738126

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State (Shri Bishweswar Tudu), Ministry 📆 . Ial Shakti
- 2. Concerned person with a request to submit duly filled 'No Dues Certificate' to Administration Section.
- 3. Pay & Accounts Officer, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR, New Delhi.
- 4. Cash Section, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 5. Gen. Admn./ Vigilance Sections, Department of Water Resources, RD&GR, New Delhi.
- 6. Uploading on Intranet.
- 7. Personal file.